OP \$40.00 4648484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419589 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Binswanger Enterprises, LLC		03/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeyBank National Association						
Street Address:	1675 Broadway #300						
City:	Denver						
State/Country:	COLORADO						
Postal Code:	80202						
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: OHIO						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	4648484	BINSWANGER GLASS					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8323978298

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-653-8898

Email: parker.pritchett@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Pritchett

Address Line 1: 333 Clay Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

V. Parker Pritchett

/V. Parker Pritchett/

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Trademarks [KeyBank]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006013 FRAME: 0481

900398368

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	THIS	REL	EASI	E OF	TRAD	EMARI	X SEC	URIT	Y IN	TEREST	this "Re	lease") i	is made eff	ective
as of	March	ا دستند	2017	(the	"Effecti	ve Date	e"), by	and f	rom	KEYBA:	NK NATI	ONAL .	ASSOCIA'	HON.
with	offices	at	16.3	S 180	mid well	<u> </u>) De	at freshin	CO	802	02			(the
"Secu	red	Party	"),	to	BIN	SWAN	GER	EN	TER	RISES,	LLC,	with	offices	at
965	Ridge	Lak	· (3)	ed i	4 305	Men	i dge	77.16	3	8120	(";	Binswan	iger").	
									*****	******			Gr., 7.	

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Binswanger are parties to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated March 16, 2016 (the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Binswanger granted the Secured Party a security interest in the U.S. trademark reg. no. 4,648,484 for "BINSWANGER GLASS" (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, such security interest has been recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5753, Frame 0445;

WHEREAS, all amounts owing and due under the Credit Agreement have been paid in full, and the Secured Party wishes to evidence the release of its interest in the Trademark, and retransfer and reassign to Binswanger, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

- Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes 1. and discharges any security interest it may have in, and any right of set off against, the Trademark, including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing to Binswanger without recourse.
- 2. Delivery by Facsimile. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a signed counterpart of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ATRAGIERINGER

Name: Grant R. Gieringer

Title: Via Plexident

16194813 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006013 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 03/14/2017